Document Version 4.5.0
VENABLE WINDOWS VERSION 4.6
RLC SOFTWARE AND HARDWARE
MANUAL
FOR
SERIES 43xx/51xx/63xx/74xx/88xx/350c SYSTEMS
AND
LEGACY MODELS 350/3120/3215/3225/3235

Type specific screenshots of several dialogs are given; please look at the information
relevant to the type of Analyzer you are working with.
02/25/25
4
System Overview
The Venable RLC Windows Software, in combination with a supported Frequency
Response Analyzer (FRA), allows you to measure the frequency response of RLC
circuits. You can calibrate your RLC box, run measurements through a range of
frequencies, build a theoretical model based on the empirical data and generate reports.
The RLC software is controlled mainly through the RLC Control Panel, which has four
components: Setup, Measurement, Model, and Report.
The hardware portion consists of a FRA, which is used for making measurements of
gain, phase, and voltage versus frequency and various accessories for coupling the
FRA to the electrical, mechanical, or thermal system under test.  Supported FRA’s are
the following1.  The list is grouped by Software license type:
 RLC350 license type supporting Venable models 350, 220 and 250
 RLC3120 for Venable model 3120
 RLC3215 for Venable model 3215
 RLC3225 for Venable model 3225
 RLC3235 for Venable model 3235
 RLC4000 for Venable models 43xx, 63xx, 74xx, 88xx and 350c
 RLC5000 for Venable models 51xx
The FRA’s are controlled in one of two ways:
1.  Through a standard USB cable using drivers from the Keysight IO Libraries Suite,